2
4
1
5
6
7
3
2

(1/4” Wall Projection)
Weight .5 lbs
HOW TO ORDER
918 Standalone Digital Indoor Keypad
918W Indoor Keypad with Wiegand Output
2| SPECIFY FINISH
1| SPECIFY MODEL
U 630 Satin Stainless Steel
C 605 Bight Brass
D 606 Dull Brass
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
TR12 Plug in Power Supply 120 VAC
Primary. Output: 12VDC @ 1 Amp.
Secondary Screw Terminals
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS (OPTIONAL)
ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  918W  H  TR12
900-PS Privacy Shoud, Ensure Privacy
for Standalone Digital Keypads.
PRIVACY SHROUD PRIVACY PROTECTION
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
155
Access Controls
FEATURES
• Digital Keypad with or without Wiegand
Output for Universal Compatibility
• Weather & Vandal Resistant Housing
with Tactile Metal Keys
• HID-Compatible Proximity Reader
(920P and 920PW only)
• 12-Key Illuminated, 3” x 4” Keypad
• Surface or Single-Gang Mount
• Built-In Tamper Switch
• Programmable Site Code (920PW)
• Dual LED Status Indicators
• Adjustable Audible Annunciation
• Configurable Illumination: On, Off, Timed
The SDC EntryCheck™ 920 Series indoor/outdoor digital keypads are designed to control access of a
single entry point with up to 500 users. Each user is assigned a personal  identification number (PIN).
Keypad entry of a valid one to six digit code activates one or both of the output relays which releases an
electric door lock. Featuring heavy cast vandal resistant housing and cast metal blue backlit keys.
The SDC EntryCheck™ 920P adds HID proximity reader capability to the keypad. The 920PW is
designed to interface with most access control systems and provides a standard 26-bit Wiegand output.
EntryCheck™ 920 Series
Digital Keypads
920
920P
920PW
NOW AVAILABLE!
Wiegand
TRANSFER
DATA
ST
ANDALONE
Proximity
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
ST
ANDALONE
Proximity
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
MODELS
920 Standalone Digital Keypad
920P Standalone Digital Keypad with
Prox Reader
920PW Digital Keypad with Prox Reader

Hard Disk Space 1GB or More Recommended
Required Windows Administrative Rights
     HOW TO ORDER
ENTRYCHECK™ E75 LOCKSET - SDC LOCK
1| SPECIFY MODEL
E75K Digital Keypad Only
E75P Digital Keypad with Prox Reader
E75PS Digital Keypad with Prox Reader
 and Software
G1 Galaxy
G5 Galaxy I-Core Prep
E1 Ecilpse
E5 Ecilpse I-Core Prep
2| SPECIFY KEYPAD FINISH
3| SPECIFY LEVER HANDLE
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
B Black
G1  Galaxy E1  Eclipse
G5  Galaxy, I-Core E5  Eclipse, I-Core
4| SPECIFY LEVER FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
P 625 Polished Chrome
C 605 Polished Brass
When locked, the built-in
clutch permits the handles
to operate without retracting
the latch, reducing potential
for damage.
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  E75P  Q  E1  Q
ACCESSORIES
PROX CARDS AND KEY FOBS
HID1326-25 HID ProxCard® II, 25 Cards
HID1326-100 HID ProxCard® II, 100 Cards
HID1346-10 HID ProxKey® II, 10 Key Fobs
HID1346-100 HID ProxKey® II, 100 Key Fobs
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
165
Access Controls
The EntryCheck® E76 Series includes an SDC Mortise lock and is an indoor/outdoor standalone
electronic battery powered solution, providing controlled access for basic and multi-level high security
requirements. The E76 locksets are keypad or PC software programmable, and combine multiple access
technology with efficient motorized locksets.
EntryCheck® E76
Standalone Electronic Mortise Locksets
E76PS
ST
ANDALONE
Proximity
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
BL
UETOOTH
Software
E76P
E76K
ST
ANDALONE
Proximity
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
ST
ANDALONE
Keypad
• Keypad or PC Software
Programmable
• 3,000 Users, 32 Temporary
Users
• 4 to 6 Digit PIN Codes
• 3 Passage Mode Option
• 32 Access Groups, Schedules
• 32 Holidays

tro
ls
     HOW TO ORDER
3| SPECIFY HAND
L Left Hand
R Right Hand
RR Right Hand Reversed
LR Left Hand Reversed
ENTRYCHECK™ E76 SERIES
1| SPECIFY MODEL
E76K Digital Keypad Only, with Mortise Lock
E76P Digital Keypad with Prox Reader, with Mortise Lock
E76PS Digital Keypad with Prox Reader and Software,
 with Mortise Lock
2| SPECIFY KEYPAD FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
B Black
4| SPECIFY LOCK LEVER TRIM
G Galaxy
with Rose
07 Schlage
Jupiter Equivalent
     with SDC B Rose
07E
Schlage
Jupiter Equivalent
with SDC Escutcheon
GE
Galaxy
with SDC
Escutcheon
EE
Eclipse
with SDC
Escutcheon
NE
Nova
with SDC
Escutcheon
E Eclipse
    with Rose
N Nova
    with Rose
5| SPECIFY LOCK FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
C 605 Polished Brass
P 625 Bright Chrome
KEYPAD SPECIFICATIONS
• SDC Fully Featured Mortise Lockset with
Complete Application Flexibility for New
Construction or Retrofit of Major Brand
Mechanical Locks
• New or Retrofit Application, Replaces
Most Mechanical Locks
• Order with SDC Trim or Less Trim.
Compatible with Schlage Trim Provided
by Others.
• Key Latch Retraction
• ANSI Grade 1
MORTISE LOCK FEATURES
ACCESSORIES
PROX CARDS AND KEY FOBS
HID1326-25 HID ProxCard® II, 25 Cards
HID1326-100 HID ProxCard® II, 100 Cards
HID1346-10 HID ProxKey® II, 10 Key Fobs
HID1346-100 HID ProxKey® II, 100 Key Fobs
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  E76P  Q  RR  EE  Q
Power 4 Size AA Batteries (Alkaline)
100,000 cycles
or External 12VDC Power
@ 30mA
Inputs 1 Request to Exit
1 Door Position Switch

tro
ls
     HOW TO ORDER
ENTRYCHECK™ E77 SERIES
1| SPECIFY MODEL
E77K Digital Keypad Only,
 with SDC S6100 Exit Device
E77P Digital Keypad with Prox Reader,
 with SDC S6100 Exit Device
E77PS Digital Keypad with Prox Reader
 and Software, with SDC S6100 Exit Device
2| SPECIFY KEYPAD FINISH
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
B Black
6| SPECIFY EXIT DEVICE FINISH
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel
7| SPECIFY EXIT DEVICE LENGTH
36 For 36” Door N/C
42 For 42” Door
48 For 48” Door
5| SPECIFY PANIC OR FIRE RATED
P Panic Exit Device
Mechanical Dogging STD. See Part # CD for
Optional Key Cylinder Dogging
F Fire Exit Device
Mechanical Dogging Not Avialable
3| SPECIFY ELECTRIC TRIM
EK Eclipse Style Electric Trim Less Mortise Cylinder,
 Stainless Steel Finish
GK Galaxy Style Electric Trim Less Mortise Cylinder,
 Stainless Steel Finish
EKM  Eclipse,
Less Cylinder
GKM Galaxy
Less Cylinder
4| SPECIFY SPECTRA SERIES EXIT DEVICE
M61 Rim Mount Exit Device
EXIT DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS
Device Head Cover Zinc Alloy or Stainless Steel
Chassis Steel, Plated
Housing Extruded Aluminum
Push Bar Base Extruded Aluminum
Touch Plate Stainless Steel
Mounting Machine screws standard. Sex bolts optional. Order
“SNB” for wood or non-reinforced metal doors
End Cap Zinc Alloy
Hand Non-Handed
Dogging Allen-Type Key Furnished
Finish 630 Stainless Steel
• The SDC S6000 Spectra™ series panic and fire
rated exit devices are UL listed and ANSI A156.3
Grade 1 compliant and comply with all national and
state building and fire life safety codes. The SDC
Spectra series exit devices has a modern look and
quiet push pad operation.
EXIT DEVICE FEATURES
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  E77P  Q  EK  M61  P  U  36
KEYPAD SPECIFICATIONS
Power 4 Size AA Batteries (Alkaline) 100,000 cycles
or External 12VDC Power @ 30mA
Inputs 1 Request to Exit
1 Door Position Switch
Output 1 Aux Relay
Contacts SPDT 1A @ 30VDC
Temperature 22°F to + 130°F (-30°C to + 54°C)
Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
Latch Bolt 9/16” Throw
Backset 2-3/4”
Strike 4-7/8” ANSI A115.2
Door Thickness 1-3/4” to 2-1/8”
Weight 8.8 lbs
PC Requirements
Supported
Operating Systems
Windows 7/8, 10
(32-Bit and 64-Bit Systems)
Processor 2GHz or Faster Recommended
RAM 2GB or More Recommended
Hard Disk Space 1GB or More Recommended
Required Windows Administrative Rights
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
169
Access Controls
ACCESS CONTROL ACCESSORIES
Biased for high security door status monitoring, the SDC
MC-7 guards against false status indication caused by the
presence of an additional magnet. Installed in hollow metal
and aluminum doors and frames. Recommended for high
security applications. (1” Diameter)
Ideal for door status monitoring, the SDC MC-4 is
easily installed in hollow metal and aluminum doors
and frames (3/4” Diameter). Comes in Pack of 10.
MC-7
HIgh Security Magnetic
Switch
MC-4PAK
Magnetic Switch
Compatible with swinging or sliding doors.
Recommended uses include communicated doors,
mantraps, auto re-lock switches and high current
applications. (2-3/4” x 1-1/4”)
Designed for vandal resistance, the SDC MC-4M
is installed in the mortise of a hollow metal or
aluminum frame and wood, hollow metal or
aluminum door. (4-7/8” x 1-1/4”)
DPS-11
Ball Switch
MC-4M
Concealed Magnetic Contact
See Accessories Category [pages 288 on] for Spec’s
WARRANT
Y
YEAR5
HID1346-10 HID ProxKey® II, 10 Key Fobs
HID1346-100 HID ProxKey® II, 100 Key Fobs
The ProxKey® is a proximity card
keyfob for access control offering
HID proximity technology in a